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Performance trends - cost

Parks
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Refuse collection

PlI 01c Cost of refuse collection service per household

(excluding landfill tax & waste disposal, including CEC)
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Projection - funding for parks

What is your expectation of the level of funding in
your service budget in the coming five years?
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) Agree ) Disagree No
Answer Options Agree Disagree .
strongly strongly  opinion

The squeeze on public sector

resources is affecting parks and
_ ) 43% 32% 23% 0% 2%
green spaces disproportionately to

other service areas

Reductions in funding has resulted
in a withdrawal of maintenance
from some land and an increase in

o |
unmaintained land 40% 359% 20% 2% 39%

Lack of investment in parks and
green spaces will have health and
social impacts 72% 23% 2% 0% 3%
There is a clear link between

parks/play provision and levels of
crime/anti-social behaviour 31% 40% 9% 1% 19%
There's a limit to the extent to

which volunteers can be involved
in delivering parks and green

space services 56% 39% 3% 1% 1%
The public should get free access
to all parks 63% 28% 5% 0% 4%
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What areas do you currently generate income
in through fees and charges?

Sports pitch lettings 80%

Festivals/concerts/events 6%
Cafes in parks

Fairgrounds

Allotments

Ice cream vans/mobile caterers
Bowling greens

Renting buildings and land
Boot camps

Carparking charges

Tennis courts

Sponsorship

Sale of land

Golf course green fees

Mini golf

Weddings
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What areas do you intend to increase fees and
charges in over the next 2-3 years?

Festivals/concerts/events
Fairgrounds

Cafes in parks

Allotments

Bowling greens

Renting buildings and land
Ice cream vans/mobile caterers
Carparking charges

Boot camps

Tennis courts
Sponsorship

Weddings

Golf course green fees
Advertising in parks

Sale of land
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Projection - funding for street
cleansing

What is your expectation of the level of funding in your service
budget in the coming five years?

Increase by up to 10%

Increase by up to 5%
Decrease by up to 5% 29%
Decrease by up to 10%
Decrease by up to 15%

Decrease by up to 20%

Decrease by more than 20% 10%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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Where do you see future decreases in work for the
service?

Levels of cleanliness 46.7%
Frequency of cleansing rural roads 40.0%
Street cleansing barrows 40.0%
Litter picking 36.7%
Transfers of work to community groups,parish.. 30.0%
Mechanised sweeping 23.3%
Section 106 funded work 20.0%
Number of operational hours 16.7%
Late shifts or overtime to deal with the night time.. 13.3%
The number of SLA's within the authority 13.3%
Reduction in ability to provide assistance/advice to.. 13.3%
Private street dleansing work 10.0%

Gully emptying | 0.0%
Other (please specify) | 0.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%




If you are anticipating future reductions in sweeping and litter
picking work, which areas of land do you think this will relate to?

Rural roads 68.18%

High obstruction housing 40.91%

Main roads 36.36%
Low obstruction housing 36.36%
Medium obstruction housing 36.36%
Recreation areas 31.82%
Industry and warehousing 31.82%
Secondary / other retail and commercial 27.27%

Other highways 22.73%

9.09%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Primary / main retail and commercial
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Projection - funding for refuse
collection

What is your expectation of the level of funding in your service budgetin the
coming five years?

30%
27%
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Service

Bulky waste collections

Trade waste collections to schools and
hospitals

Green waste collections
Supply of replacement bins
Additional black bags
Clinical waste collections

Food waste collection
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Please give your opinion on the following statements

Charging for bulky waste increases fly-tipping

Current enforcement powers are too harsh

Enforcement is effective in changing behaviour in waste @

Rewards will motivate the public to recycle more

The public prefer weekly collections

6%

5%

18%

25%

40%

40%

66%

63%

65%

12%

.

63%

-«

g
. W

0%
01 Disagree strongly 1 Disagree Agree

www.apse.org.uk

10%

20% 30%

40%

50%

w Agree strongly

60% 70% 80%
“1No opinion

90%

100%



Productivity - Parks

Pl 12 Number of hectares maintained per FTE front line

114 employee

10.9

s o7 1081
9.9 )/

9.4 -

937

- 9.24

8.4 I I I 1 1
12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17

www.apse.org.uk



Has or does your service intend to implement any of the
following within the next 12 months:

60%

49%

50%
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30%

20%

10%

0%

Natural wastage
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None of these

Voluntary
redundancy

Recruitment freeze

Compulsory
redundancy




If your service area is subject to workforce reductions, what
percentage of staff do you expect to lose from the service?

Lessthan 5% | -

Between 6% and 10% | 6%

11%t0 15% [N 2%
15% to 20% |G

More than 20% [N %
Don'tknowyet | 21%

Not applicable W 21%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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Productivity - street cleansing

Pl 40 Percentage of street cleansing budget allocated to

education/publicit
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Are you planning any education campaigns in the next 2 years? If
yes, what are these?

Litter campaigns

Dog fouling campaigns 67.65%

Educational awareness in schools 52.94%
Smoking-related litter campaigns 47.06%
Chewing gum campaigns 35.29%
Graffiti campaigns 35.29%
National Love Where You Live campaign 29.41%
Regional campaigns 11.76%
Parking campaigns 8.82%
Junior citizen events 8.82%
Food on the go campaigns 5.88%
Community wardens 5.88%
Other | 0.00%
Not applicable | 0.00%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Which of the following powers are you currently using (where applicable)?

Recovery of costs for retrieval of
abandoned shopping trolleys

Powers to control noise from alarms

Onthe spot fines for abandoned
vehicles
Control/prevention of the repair of
vehicles on the road
Control/prevention of the sale of
vehicles on the road

38% 44%

42% 39%

BYes

Use of dog control orders 70% 14%

Issue of fixed penalty notices to

businesses who are not registered to..
On the spot fines where waste is left out
at the wrong times

mNo

i Not
applicable

On the spot fines for fly-posting

On the spot fines for graffiti 44% 47%

Control of distribution of free literature

Issue of street litter control notices

Issue of litter clearing notices 58% 2%

On thespot fines for littering 90% 8%

0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% /0%  &0%  90%  100%




Productivity - refuse collection

1,250

Pl 34 Average numbers of lifts per collection round
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Which of the following materials do you collect for recycling?

Paper 100%

Card 99%
Cans 98%
Plastics
Green waste
Glass

Food waste
Textiles

Batteries

Bulbs

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Answer Options

Results from
2018

Results from
2017

Results from
2016

ge=s

Natural wastage

Recruitment freeze

Voluntary redundancy

Compulsory redundancy

None of these
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7.3%

13.0%

1.5%

72.5%

30.0%

8.6%

17.1%

7.1%

62.9%

34.3%

13.4%

32.8%

7.5%

43.3%



Quality - LAMS

PI LO2 LAMS Parks - Percentage of sites classed as acceptable
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PI LO2 LAMS Streets - Percentage of sites classed as acceptable
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Quality

Parks - Analysis of output specification score
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Defra Litter Dashboard

Litter incidents
reported in apps

D —]
11,900 incidents

Places meeting the

acceptable standard
for litter

S

88%

Great British
Spring Clean
303,000
volunteers

Percentage of
people perceiving
litter as a problem

Great British
Beach Clean

(and supplementary beach surveys)

Greal Brtick
SEACH CLEANM

744 items of litter per
100 metres of beach

Cost of keeping the

streets clean per
household

i



Refuse collection

20,00 Pl 22a Missed collections per 100,000 collections (full year)
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Customer satisfaction

Pl 38 Community/customer surveys undertaken
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Street cleansing

P139 Community / customer surveysundertaken satisfaction levels
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Refuse collection

Pl 33 Community / customer surveys undertaken

89% 88.30%

88% N

87% \\
86%

85% 84.01%

84% N3278% —
/
83% \—
83.48%

82%
81%

80% T T T T 1
12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17

www.apse.org.uk



What do the public think?

Who do you trust the most to make decisions about how
services are provided in your local area?

6%

m Local Councillors

30% m Members of Parliament

519 m Government ministers
Mone of them

Don't know
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Who do you trust most to deliver services to your local

23%

10%
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area?

53%

m Your local council

m The government

m A private company
None of them
Don't know



Would you like to see the government keep more money than it
currently gives to local councils to spend at national level or
should it give more money to local councils to spend at the local

?
/R vore money o naionl ove JARS ioremoney folocallevel AL
21%  20%
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1% 1%
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Satisfaction With Services

Parks

Street Lighting

Waste & Recycling Collection
Leisure & Sports Facilities
Street Cleaning

Footpath Maintenance

Winter Maintenance e.g. gritting

School Meals
General Road Maintenance

www.apse.org.uk

2 4 6 8
Satisfaction Rating (Out of 10)

10
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m 2016



What percentage of the extra money would be spent on
each of the 11 services below?

Social Care

General Road Maintenance
Affordable Housing

‘Waste & Recycling Collection
Winter Maintenance e.g. gritting
Footpath Maintenance
Street Cleaning

Street Lighting

Leisure & Sports Facilities
Parks

School Meals
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Do you think that local services have declined or
improved in your local area in recent years?

qo, 4%

14%

10%
m Declined a lot

= Declined somewhat

m Stayed about the same

= Improved somewhat
32% Improved a lot

Don't know
37%
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Who do you think is the most responsible for the
declining services in your local area?

40%
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<1% 1%

24%

m The government

m Local councils

m Both are equally responsible
Meither are at all responsible
Don't know



Our survey said

e Parks, waste and street cleansing given higher satisfaction ratings
e The public have seen a decline in local services but..

e Don't fully relate that easily to central government cuts ‘Its the
council’

e Public are starting to see the impact of austerity
e APSE will continue to provide intelligence on front line services
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What we monitor

Grounds Street Cemetery and
maintenance cleansing crematorium services
Grounds maintenance standard v v
Surface weeds v v v
Litter v v v
Detritus v
Fly tipping v v v
Dog fouling s v v
Bins over flowing s v v
Bin structure v v v
Bin cleanliness v/ v v
Vandalism/ damage v
Graffitti v
Staining/ gum v
Grounds conditions s v
Water courses /
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Land Audit Management System

(LAMS)

LAMS requirements and local options

Frequency of inspections set
locally

Number of inspections
(transects) per period/annum

Intervention levels / times

Bi-monthly data input timetable
must be met

Minimum requirement of 10
inspections per geographical
area per bi-monthly tranche

Grading standards using
Guidance Manual



Land Audit Management System

(LAMS) Important dates
Inspections completed for Results to APSE by
April & May 08 June 2018
June & July 10 August 2018
August & September 05 October 2018
October & November 14 December 2018
December & January 08 February 2019

February & March 05 April 2019
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Report back to
authorities by

15 June 2018
17 August 2018
12 October 2018

21 December 2018
15 February 2019

12 April 2019






Expansion of the scheme @

30
19

21



Case Studies

It’s free, we do not have to purchase
chargeable bolt on extras to the system
to measure these extra inspection
elements and run reports.

Therefore Authorities are not restricted
by cost in order to obtain a truer analysis

of their data.

Oxford City Council

www.apse.org.uk

Initially LAMS is useful to highlight -
forgotten areas or areas with a history.

areas that could/should be managed
differently.

Longer term benefits of LAMS -

Adds evidence to anecdotal reports of
maintenance issues for example quality of
weed spraying.

Highlights positives of areas.

Reports to elected members.

Aberdeen City Council has been carrying
out LAMS since 2012.



Case Studies

How Stafford Use LAMS

= Monthly / Quarterly
Reports 5% @ oniine
= Senior Operatives 75%@) Grounds

MMaintenance

= Screen in Mess Room

= Management Reports - A 205

= Key Performance 0 B IEEENE 5o
Indicators E

= C @31]55

O p O ~
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Contact details

Debbie Johns, Head of Performance Networks

Email: djohns@apse.org.uk
Mobile: 07834 334193

Association for Public Service Excellence
2nd floor Washbrook House, Lancastrian Office Centre, Talbot Road,
Old Trafford, Manchester M32 OFP.

§"’F ‘§, / gg / B3 telephone: 0161772 1810
Yl’.\ 2 REFIISS(T)EE(IIP;‘“ lSO9001 . ISO 27001 e fax: 01617721811

INVESTOR INPEOPLE ~ GB 11409  GB 11132 GB 14074 web:www.apse.org.uk
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